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Decision BB 12 073 DEC19 1988 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~SSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Hatter of the Application of ) 
SFO Airporter, Inc. for Authority to ) 
establish; A zone ot rAte treedom for ) 
its tariffs filed for PSC 37. ) 

) 

OPIl{XOlf 

A~plication 88-10-028 
(Fl.led October 14, 1983) 

Mai!ed 

, >"'''S I n,=c of c: I"''', .' . . 1.11.. . , ,I ,,,\00 

Applicant SFO Airporter, Inc., a passenger stage 
corporation, requests authority for the establishment of a zone of 
rate freedom (ZORF) pursuant to PUblic Utilities (PU) Code § 454.2 
in its airport ac:cess operation between San Francisco and the San 
Francisco InternationAl Airport (SFO). Notic:e of the tiling of the 
application appeared in the Commission's Daily calendar of 
October 10, 1988:. No protests to the application have been 
received. 

For the first eight months of 1988, Applicant had a gross 
income from its operations of approximately $1,353,554 and a net 
income of $25-,251. As of August 31, 1988.., Applicant had a minimum 
net worth of approximately $3,961,771. 

The application states that in Applicant's operation, it 
competes with seven other Commission-regulated passenger stage 
c:orporations and that this pressure keeps fares competitive with 
respect to market demand. The ZORF which Applicant proposes to 
establish will enable it to respond to changing market conditions 
in a timely manner while maintaining' sufficient operating ratios so 
that it can become profitable. 

Applicant's present tares ~re $4 ~or an adult, $7 for a 
round trip, and $2 for a child. Applicant seeks a ZORF between $2 
below and $2 above. its present tares, except .the ZORF Child"s fare 
will be between $1 below and $2 above Current child's fare .. 
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Findings o( bet 
1. Applicant operates as a 'passenqer staqe corporation. 

serving· between the City ot San Francisco and SFO. 
2. In the concluct ot its operations, it experiences 

competition trom at least seven competitive Commission authorizecl 
bus companies. 

3. Applicant requests that it be authorized to. establish a 
ZORF ot between $2' above and $2 below ($1 below tor a child's tare) 
its present tares. 

4. competitive pressure in the market in which Applicant 
serves kept ~ares competitive with respect t~ market demand~ 

5. Applicant's proposed ZORF will enable it to· respond· to· 
chanqinq market conditions in a timely manner while maintaininq 
sufficient operatinq ratios so that it can operate profitably. 

&. The competitive transportation services will result in 
reasonable rates when consiclered along- with the proposed ZORF. 

7. The granting- to. Applicant ot an exemption. to the long­
and shol;t-haul provisions ot PO' Code § 460 is appropriate in this 
case. 

s. A pUblie hearinq is not necessary. 
Couelusions Of LAx 

~.' '!'he application should be granted. 
2. Before Applieant charges any ZORF fares, it should first 

file such fares with the Commission on 10 days' notice. 

2RPER 

rr XS ORDERED that: 
1. SFO Airporter, Inc., is authorized to establish fares 

within a Zone of Rate Freedom (ZORF) between a maximum ot $2 above 
and $2 below its current authorized fares and between a· maximum of 
$1 above and $l))elow its current authorized child's tares • 
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2a. Applicant shall file a tariff based on the ZORF on n~ 
less than ~o days' notice to the 'Commission and the public subject 
to commission approval. The authority for ZORF shall expire unless 
exercised within 60 days after the effective date' of this order. 

b.. Any fare changes within its ZORF may be made by Applicant 
by filing and amending its tariff on no less than 10 days' notice 
to-the Commission and the public. The tariff shall include for 
each fare point, the authorized maximum fares,. the authorized 
minimum fares, and the fare to be actually charged. 

c. Applicant is relieved from the provisions of the long­
and short-haul requirements of PO' Code § 460 in establishing the 
authorized ZORF fares·. 

3. In addition to posting and filing tariffs, Applicant 
shall post a printed explanation of its. fares in its fare passenger 
carrying vehicles and terminals. The notice shall be posted at 
least 5 days before the effective date of the fare changes and 
shall remain posted for at least 30 days • 

4. The application is granted as set forth above. 
This order becomes effective 30 days from today. 
Dated 'DECl 9, 1988 , at san Francisco, california. 
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STANLEY W. HOLE'IT 
President 
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